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Reunión Final de Alto Nivel: PCI Ronda 2011 
América Latina y el Caribe 

Final High-Level Meeting: ICP Round 2011 
Latin America and the Caribbean 

Santiago,	9	y	10	de	septiembre	de	2013	

LISTA DE PARTICIPANTES / PARTICIPANTS LIST 

A. Países participantes 

Anguilla 
Mr. Careme Carty, Statistical Officer, Anguilla Statistics Department, Old Court House Building, P.O. Box 
60, The Valley AI‐2640; Tel.: 497 5731; Email: Careme.carty@gov.ai 

Antigua and Barbuda 
Mr. Jerry Aska, Research Officer, Statistics Division, 1st Floor, ACT Building, Church and Market Streets, 
St. Johns, Antigua; Tel.: (268) 462 4775; Email: jerryaska@gmail.com 

Bahamas 
Mrs. Clarice Turnquest, Assistant Director, Department of Statistics, Ministry of Finance, Clarence A. Bain 
Building,  Thompson  Boulevard,  P.O.  Box  N‐3904,  Nassau;  Tel.:  (242)  397  397  3704;  Email:  
clariceturnquest@hotmail.com, clariceturnquest@bahamas.gov.bs 

Belize 
Ms. Diana Castillo Trejo, Manager, Data Dissemination Department, Statistical  Institute of Belize, 1902 
Constitution  Drive,  Belmopan,  Cayo  District;  Tel.:  (501)  822  2207;  Email:  dcastillo‐
trejo@statisticsbelize.org.bz | diana_lisa9999@yahoo.com 

Bermuda 
Mr. Mau Priest Jackson, Assistant Statistician, Bermuda Department of Statistics. Third Floor, Cedar Park 
Centre,  48  Cedar  Avenue,  P.O.  Box  HM  3015,  Hamilton  HM11;  Tel.:  1  (441)  297  7896;  Email:  
jjackson@gov.bm,  jackson@logic.bm 

Bolivia 
Sr. Hugo Alba, Director de Cuentas Nacionales,  Instituto Nacional de Estadísticas  (INE), Calle Carrasco 
No. 1391, La Paz, Tel.: 2222333, Ext. 283 y 220; Email: halba@ine.gob.bo; halbabraun@gmail.com 

Brasil 
Sr.  Ricardo Montes  de Moraes,  Gerente  de Modelos  y Métodos,  Instituto  Brasileiro  de  Geografía  e 
Estadistica (IBGE), Río de Janeiro, Tel.: (55) 21 214 20418; Email: Ricardo.moraes@ibge.gov.br 
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British Virgin Islands 
Mrs.  Tamika  George,  Economist  I,  Economic  Statistics  Unit,  Development  Planning  Unit,  Central 
Administration Complex, Road Town, Tortola; Tek.: (284) 494 3701; Email: tngeorge@gov.vg 

Cayman Islands 
Mr. Selburn Christian, Senior Statistician, Economics and Statistics Office, Government Administrative 
Building.  George  Town,  Grand  Cayman,  Box  127,  KY1‐9000;  Tel.:  (345)  949  0940;  Email: 
Selburn.christian@gov.ky, Selburn@yahoo.com 

Colombia 
Sr.  Juan  Carlos  Guataqui,  Subdirector,  Departamento  Administrativo Nacional  de  Estadística  (DANE), 
Carrera 59 N 26‐70 Int. I, Bogotá, Tel.: (571) 5978336; Email: jcguataqui@dane.gov.co 

Costa Rica 
Sr. Henry  Vargas  Campos, Director  del Departamento  de  Estadística Macroeconómica,  Av.  Central  y 
Primera, Calles 2 y 4, San José, Tel.: (506) 2 243 3220; Email: vargasch@bccr.fi.cr 

Cuba 
Sr.  Gustavo  Santos  Fernández,  Director  de  Cuentas  Nacionales,  Oficina  Nacional  de  Estadística  e 
Información  (ONEI),  Paseo  No.  60  entre  3ra  y  5ta,  La  Habana,  Tel.:  (53‐7)  830  0054;  Email: 
Gustavo@onei.cu 

Curaçao 
Ms. Solange Bomberg, Senior Analyst, Price Statistics, Central Bureau of Statistics, Fort Amsterdam z/n, 
Willemstad. Tel: (599) 9‐463‐0160; Email: solange.bomberg@gobiernu.cw, rozebommetje@msn.com 

Dominica 
Mr.  Benson  Tyson,  Statistician,  Central  Statistics  Office,  1st  Floor  Financial  Centre,  Kennedy 
Avenue,  Roseau;  Tel.:  1  (767)  266  3401;  Email:  tysonb@dominica.gov.dm, 
Tyson.benson@yahoo.com 

Ecuador 
Sr. Oswaldo Cabezas,  Economista  I, Banco Central  del  Ecuador, Av.  10  de Agosto  y Briceño, 
Quito; Tel.: (593) 2 257 0013, Ext. 7318; Email: ocabezas@bce.ec, edu_cabezas@yahoo.es 

El Salvador 
Sra.  Yudis  Bonilla  de  Brizuela,  Jefe  del  Departamento  de  Cuentas Macroeconómicas,  Banco 
Central de El Salvador, Alameda Juan Pablo II, entre 15 y 17 Avenida Norte, San Salvador; Tel.: 
(503) 2 281 8234; Email: yudis.romano@bcr.gob.sv, yudis.romano82@yahoo.com 

Grenada 
Ms. Margaret  Frame,  Statistician,  Economics  Statistics,  Central  Statistical Office, Ministry  of  Finance, 
Ross Building, St. George’s. Tel.: (473) 440‐1369 ‐ 473 425‐8741; Email: roldaframe@yahoo.com 

Guatemala 
Sr.  Victor  Flores  Súchite,  Subdirector  del Departamento  de  Estadísticas Macroeconómicas,  Banco  de 
Guatemala,  7ª  Avenida  22‐01,  Zona  I,  Centro  Cívico,  Guatemala;  Tel.:  (502)  2  232  2960; 
Email: vefs@banguat.gob.gt 
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Haiti 
M. Guy Frantz Boucicaut, Assistant Directeur de Comptes Nationaux,  Institut Haitien de Statistiques et 
d’Informatique (IHSI), Blvd. Harry Truman, Port au Prince; Tel.: 37 47 91 83; Email: bogufr@yahoo.fr 

Honduras 
Sr. Mario Ochoa Ordoñez,  Jefe  de  la División  de Gestión  de  Información  e  Indicadores  Económicos, 
Banco Central de Honduras, Edificio Anexo Banco Central de Honduras Comayaguela, MDC, Tel.: (504) 2 
238 1085; Email: Mario.Ochoa@bch.hn, mariocho@yahoo.com 

Jamaica 
Mrs. Yvonne Newland, Director, Economic Accounting Division, Statistical Institute of Jamaica, 7 Cecelio 
Avenue, Kingston 10; Tel: (876) 926‐5311, Ext. 1042; Email: ynewland@statinja.gov.jm 

Nicaragua 
Sr. Hiparco  Loaisiga,  Jefe de Cuentas Macroeconómicas, Banco Central de Nicaragua, Km 7 Carretera 
Sur, Managua; Tel. (505) 2 265 2283: Email: hloaisiga@bcn.gob.ni, hloaisiga@yahoo.com 

Panamá 
Sr. Gabriel Rodríguez, Jefe de Cuentas Nacionales, Contraloría General (INEC), Edificio Singer, Panamá; 
Tel.: (507) 510 4849 – 510 48 50; Email: grodriguez@contraloria.gob.pa, grodriguez1120@gmail.com 

Paraguay 
Sr. César Rojas, Jefe de la División de Estimaciones y Proyecciones Sectoriales, Banco Central del 
Paraguay, Federación Rusa y Cabo Mareco, Asunción; Tel.: (595) 21 619 2827; Email: crojas@bcp.gov.py, 
caseretto37@gmail.com 
 
Sr. Julio Núñez, Jefe de Sección de Bienes, Banco Central del Paraguay, Federación Rusa y Cabo Mareco, 
Asunción; Tel.: (595)  21 619 2755; Email: jnunez@bcp.gov.py, plonunez@hotmail.com 

Perú 
Sr. José Luis Robles, Director Nacional de Cuentas Nacionales, Instituto Nacional de Estadística e 
Informática (INEI), Av. General Garzón 685, Jesús María, Lima: Tel.: (511) 203 2643 – 652 0000, Ext. 
9285; Email: Jose.robles@inei.gob.pe, jroblesf@gmail.com 

República Dominicana 
Sr. Carlos Fernández Fragoso, Consultor Económico, Banco Central de la República Dominicana, Pedro 
Henríquez Ureña esq. Leopoldo Navarro, Gazcue, Santo Domingo; Tel.: (809) 221 9111; Email: 
c.fernandez@bancentral.gov.do 

Saint Lucia 
Mrs. Sherma Beroo‐Joseph, National Accounts Statistician, Government Statistics Department, Ministry 
of Finance and Economic Affairs, Chreiki Building, Micoud Street, Castries. Tel.: 1 (758) 452‐3716; Email: 
shermab@stats.gov.lc, damselmania@hotmail.com 

St. Kitts and Nevis 
Mr.  Carlton  Phipps,  Director  of  Statistics  (Acting),  Department  of  Statistics, Ministry  of  Sustainable 
Development,  Bladen’s  Commercial  Development,  Basseterre.  Tel:  (869)  467‐1063; 
Email: juniorphipps@gmail.com, stats@sisterisles.kn 
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St. Vincent and the Grenadines 
Ms. Elthia George, Statistician, Statistical Office, Central Planning Division, Ministry of Finance and 
Economic Planning, St. Vincent and the Grenadines. Tel.: (784) 457 2921; E‐mail: elgeorge@gov.vc, 
elthiageorge@hotmail.com 

Trinidad and Tobago 
Ms. Alisha Kalloo McCalman, Statistician II (Ag.), Central Statistical Office, National Statistics Building, 80 
Independence  Square,  Port‐of‐Spain.  Tel.:  1  (868)  624  7001,  Mobile: 1 (868) 738 3004;  Email: 
alisha.kalloo@statistics.gov.tt, alishamkalloo@hotmail.com 

Turks and Caicos Islands 
Mr. Shirlen A. Forbes, Chief Statistician (Acting), Department of  Economic Planning and Statistics, South 
Base, Grand  Turk, Turks and Caicos, +649 241‐6385, E‐mail: albertforbes@hotmail.com 
saforbes@gov.tc 

Uruguay 
Sra.  Gabriela  Pacheco,  Jefe  del  Departamento  de  Demanda  y  Precios,  Banco  Central  del  Uruguay, 
Diagonal Fabini 777, Montevideo; Tel.: (598) 290 03764; Email: gpacheco@bcu.gub.uy 

Venezuela 
Sr. Victor Montes, Adjunto al Departamento de Cuentas Macroeconómicas, Banco Central de Venezuela, 
Esq.  Carmelitas,  Av.  Urdaneta,  Piso  2  ,  Departamento  de  Cuentas  Macroeconómicas,  Gerencia  de 
Estadísticas Económicas, Caracas; Tel.:  (0058) 212 801 5274; Email: vmontes@bcv.org.ve 

B. Otros países participantes 

Sint Maarten 
Ms. Saskia Nicole Salomons, Statistical Analyst, Sint Maarten Department of Statistics  (STAT),  Juancho 
Yrausquin  Blvd  No.  6,  Unit  7/8,  Tel:  +1  721  5490235;  Fax:  +1  721  5423022; 
Email: statinfo@sintmaartengov.org, saskia.thomas‐salomons@sintmaartengov.org 

Caribbean Netherland 
Dr. Henk Van de Velden, Programme Manager, Statistics Dutch Caribbean,  Blvd. Gobernador  N. Debrot 67,  
Kralendijk, Bonaire, Tel.: (599) 717 86 76,  Tel.: +31 (0) 70 337 58 26, Mobile: +599 795 47 16, Email: 
hvdv@cbs.nl 

C. Organismos 

Banco Mundial 
Sr. Michel Mouyelo‐Katoula, ICP Programme Manager, Banco Mundial, 1818 H. Street, NW, Washington 
DC, 20433, United States of America; Tel.: 1 (202) 473 5253; Email: mmouyelokatoula@worldbank.org 
 

Sr. Biokou Mathieu Djayeola,  ICP Expert, Banco Mundial, 1818 H. Street, NW, Washington DC, 20433, 
United States of America; Tel.: 1 (202) 473 7317; bdjayeola@worldbank.org 

Caribbean Regional Technical Assistance Centre (CARTAC) 
Sr. Marc  Prud’Homme,  Technical  Advisor  for  Price  Statistics  and  National  Accounts,  First  Floor,  The 
Business  Centre,  Upton,  St.  Michael,  Barbados  BB11103;  Tel.:  (246)  434‐2840; 
Email: mprudhomme@imf.org 
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Eastern Caribbean Central Bank (ECCB) 
Sra. Hazel Corbin, Eastern Caribbean Central Bank Headquarters, P.O. Box 89, Basseterre, St. Kitts and 
Nevis,  West  Indies;  Tel.:  (869)  465  2537,  Ext.  752  ‐  (268)  462‐2489;  Email:  Hazel.Corbin@eccb‐
centralbank.org 
 

Sra. Patricia Goldszier, Consultora, Celular: + 54 9 11 57500805, E‐mail:  patgold@gmail.com 

Comisión Económica para América Latina y el Caribe (CEPAL) 
Avenida Dag Hammarskjold 3477, Vitacura, Santiago, Chile 
 
Sr. Giovanni Savio, Jefe, Unidad de Estadísticas Económicas y Ambientales, División de Estadísticas,. Tel: 
(562) 2 210‐2751 o (562) 2 210‐2508; Email: giovanni.savio@cepal.org 
 

Sr.  Salvador  Marconi,  Estadístico,  Unidad  de  Estadísticas  Económicas  y  Ambientales,  División  de 
Estadísticas, Tel.: (562) 2 210‐2661 o (562) 2 210‐2508; Email: salvador.marconi@cepal.org 
 

Sr.  Federico  Dorin,  Asesor  Regional  en  Cuentas  Nacionales,  Unidad  de  Estadísticas  Económicas  y 
Ambientales, División de Estadísticas, Tel.: (562) 2 210‐2207; Email: federico.dorin@cepal.org 
 

Sra. Alejandra Ovalle, Asistente Estadístico, Unidad de Estadísticas Económicas y Ambientales, División 
de Estadísticas. Tel: +562 210‐2412; Email: alejandra.ovalle@cepal.org 
 

Sra. Claudia de Camino, Asistente Estadístico, Unidad de Estadísticas Económicas y Ambientales, División 
de Estadísticas. Tel: +562 210‐2174; Email: claudia.decamino@cepal.org 
 

Sra. Carolina Cavada, Asistente Estadístico, Unidad de Estadísticas Económicas y Ambientales, División 
de Estadísticas. Tel: +562 210‐2177; Email: carolina.cavada@cepal.org 
 

Sra. Patricia Marchant, Asistente Estadístico, Unidad de Estadísticas Económicas y Ambientales, División 
de Estadísticas. Tel: +562 210‐2443; Email: patricia.marchant@cepal.org 
 

Sra. María Paz Collinao, Asistente Estadístico, Unidad de Estadísticas Económicas y Ambientales, División 
de Estadísticas. Tel: +562 210‐2759; Email: mariapaz.collinao@cepal.org 
 

Sr. Hernán Epstein, Estadístico Asociado, Unidad de Estadísticas Económicas y Ambientales, División de 
Estadísticas. Tel: +562 210‐2536; Email: hernan.epstein@cepal.org 
 

Sra. Ernestina Pérez, Asistente Estadístico, Unidad de Estadísticas Económicas y Ambientales, División de 
Estadísticas. Tel: +562 210‐2638; Email: ernestina.perez@cepal.org 
 
 


